

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7172/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2023 in CAN No. 1/2023 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

BRAJADULAL GIRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71628/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 71628/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Rajib Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Ms. Bharat Monga, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since all connected matters are listed before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aniruddha Bose, list this matter also before the same Bench on 12.04.2023.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)